PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, in a November 26, 2014 Application, Kentucky Utilities (Company VED ("KU") is seeking approval by the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") of an adjustment of its rates and charges to become effective on and after January 1, 2015.

The proposed rates reflect a proposed annual increase in revenues of approximately 9.6% to KBLIC SERVICE

The estimated amount of the annual change and the average monthly bill to which the proposed electric rates will apply for each electric customer class are as follows:

Electric Rate Class	Average Usage	Annual \$	Annual %	Mthly Bill \$	Mthly Bill %
Rate Class	(kWh)	Increase	Increase	Increase	Increase
Residential	1,200	56,838,067	9.57	11.01	9.57
General Service	1,934	20.741.924	9.56	21.05	9.56
All Electric School	19,	. 1			9.57
Power Service	40,	They was	hantat	1040	9.57
TODS Power – Secondary	287, These increases are				9.56
TODP Power – Primary	1,406,	* 0 TV	Kinle	.0	9.57
Retail Transmission	4,181, W	solutely	sun of		9.57
Fluctuating Load Service				ncreally -	9.57
Outdoor Lights		vey feed	go i vi	n course	9.63
Lighting Energy	12, (),	11	1.00	1.1000-	9.58
Traffic Energy	N.	esthan ?	of year	a age	9.60
CTAC	1 (Co. Sta	los	and	0
LEV to RTOD-Energy	1,	y can I w	No ica	00,19	15.51

KU is also proposing the following in under Residential Rate RS, proposed Energy, and proposed Residential T harian C. Beviton Rate RTOD-Demand, the

deposit amount will increase from \$135 to \$160, and for customers served under General Service Rate GS, the deposit amount will increase from \$220.00 to \$240.00. All other non-residential electric customers will continue to pay a deposit not to exceed 2/12 of the customer's actual or estimated annual bill.

KU is also proposing changes in the text of some of its rate schedules and other tariff provisions, including its terms and conditions for electric service. Complete copies of the proposed tariffs containing the proposed text changes and rates may be obtained by contacting Edwin R. Staton, Kentucky Utilities Company at 220 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky, 40202, 502-627-4314, or by visiting Kentucky Utilities Company's website at lge-ku.com.

KU's application contains the rates proposed by Kentucky Utilities Company; however, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.

Notice is further given that any corporation, association, body politic or person with a substantial interest in the matter may by written request, within thirty (30) days after publication of the notice of the proposed rate changes, request to intervene. The request shall be submitted to the Public Service

Commission, P. O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, and shall set forth the grounds for the request, including the status and interest of the party. Intervention may be granted beyond the thirty (30) day period for good cause shown; however, if the Commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of initial publication, the Commission may take final action on the application. Any person who has been granted intervention may obtain copies of the application and any other filing made by the utility by contacting Edwin R. Staton, Vice President – State Regulation and Rates, Kentucky Utilities Company, c/o LG&E and KU Energy LLC, 220 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky, 40202, 502-627-4314.

A copy of the application and testimony shall be available for public inspection at the office of Kentucky Utilities Company, One Quality Street, Lexington, Kentucky.

A copy of the application and testimony shall also be available for public inspection at the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., or through the Commission's website at http://psc.ky.gov. Comments regarding the application may be submitted to the Public Service Commission through its website or by mail to Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602.

A copy of the Notice of Filing and the proposed tariff, once filed, shall also be available for public inspection on Kentucky Utilities Company's website at lge-ku.com or through the Public Service Commission's website at http://psc.ky.gov.

Kentucky Utilities Company c/o LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 502-627-4314

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 502-564-3940